## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: VALMA WINIFRED BOTTLE

**Date of death:** 28/10/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Honora Court, Unit 9/6 Nichols Street, Ulverstone

Tasmania (incorrectly described on the Death Certificate as 9/6 Nicholls Street, Ulverstone)

Address in Will: Honora Court, Unit 9/6 Nichols Street, Ulverstone

Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 17/10/2019

**Executor named in Will:**JUDITH MARY FRENCH

MAREE ANN EADE (in the Will called Maree Anne

Eade)

Full name of applicant: JUDITH MARY FRENCH

Address of applicant: 92 Main Street, Ulverstone Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Niece

Full name of applicant: MAREE ANN EADE

Estate of: Valma Winifred Bottle DX: DX 70205 BURNIE Applicant/Firm name: McGrath & co Lawyers Tel: 03 6431 1422

Address: PO Box 4 Email: tammys@mcglaw.com.au

BURNIE TAS 7320 Practitioner: P J McGrath

Address of applicant: 16 Swallow Avenue, Paradise Point Queensland

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Niece

Australian legal practitioner acting for McGrath & Co Lawyers

applicant:

Address for service: 5 Cattley Street, Burnie Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 17/10/2019

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.